Sarah Rebecca Hammett

(- 24 Apr 1942)

Hammett, Sarah Rebecca (nee Sharp). On Friday, April 24, 1942 at her home, 1007 N. Mansion Drive, Silver Spring, Md., Sarah Rebecca Hammett (nee Sharp) beloved wife of Bernard T. Hammett. Mrs. Hammett rests at the Warner E. Pumphrey Funeral Home, 8434 Georgia Avenue, Silver Spring, Md., where service will be held on Monday, April 27 at 2 p.m. Interment Congressional Cemetery.

The Washington Post, April 26, 1942, p. 13

Last Rites Set Tomorrow for Mrs. Hammett

Funeral services for Mrs. Sarah Rebecca Hammett, 67, who died Friday night at her home, 1007 North Mansion Drive, Silver Spring, Md., after a long illness, will be held tomorrow at 2 p.m. at the Warner E. Pumphrey funeral home, 8434 Georgia Avenue, Silver Spring. Burial will be in Congressional Cemetery.

Born in Harrisburg, Pa., Mrs. Hammett came to Washington when she was 2 years old, living here until 20 years ago, when she moved to Silver Spring. The wife of Bernard T. Hammett, supervisor of transportation for the Railway Express Agency, Mrs. Hammett was a charter member of the women's improvement club of Silver Spring, the oldest women's organization of its kind in the community. She was an active member of the Woodside Methodist Church.

Besides her husband, Mrs. Hammett leaves two sons, Edmund P. and Louis B. Hammett, both of Silver Spring, and two sisters, Mrs. Clara White and Mrs. Horace Seitz, both of Washington.